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 137,784.18 STARTING BALANCE

AL1949  52,552.00 1 01/04/2025 Precept  190,336.18 07/04/2025Leeds City Council Leeds City CouncilLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25  52,552.00Precept

966999106001030843 -16.02 12 07/04/2025 Phone  190,320.16 07/04/2025H3GLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -13.35 -2.67IT

451947363 -6.75 13 07/04/2025 Service Charge- bank or payroll? TBC  190,313.41 07/04/2025Lloyds BankLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -5.62 -1.13Fees

May Rent -60.00 15 28/04/2025 Room Hire  190,253.41 06/05/2025Alwoodley Community AssociationLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -60.00Room Hire

966999106001030844 -16.02 16 06/05/2025 Phone  190,237.39 06/05/2025H3GLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -13.35 -2.67IT

45438228 -5.25 17 06/05/2025 Service Charge- bank or payroll? TBC  190,232.14 06/05/2025Lloyds BankLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -5.25To be determined

June Rent -60.00 18 28/05/2025 Room Hire  190,172.14 06/06/2025Alwoodley Community AssociationLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -60.00Room Hire

966999106001030845 -16.02 19 05/06/2025 Phone  190,156.12 06/06/2025H3GLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -13.35 -2.67IT

456800357 -4.25 20 06/06/2025 Service Charge- bank or payroll? TBC  190,151.87 06/06/2025Lloyds BankLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -4.25Fees

JWR - June 2025 -839.12 1 26/06/2025 Salary June 2025  189,312.75 07/07/2025EmployeeLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -839.12Clerk's Salary (Net)

-60.00 40 30/06/2025 Office Rent  189,252.75 07/07/2025Alwoodley Community AssociationLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -60.00Room Hire

-4.25 43 30/06/2025 Service Charge- bank or payroll? TBC  189,248.50Lloyds BankLloyds Deposit Account 0164618 (Reserves) 31/3/25 -4.25To be determined

-16.02 41 07/07/2025 Phone  189,232.48 07/07/2025H3GLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -16.02IT

-3,030.30 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  186,202.18 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -3,030.30Lenghsman

-40.00 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  186,162.18 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -40.00Garden Maintenance Project

-333.50 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  185,828.68 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -333.50Mini Flower Beds

-300.00 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  185,528.68 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -300.00Dog Waste Bags

-225.60 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  185,303.08 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -225.60Asset Maintenance

-53.86 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  185,249.22 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -53.86Asset Maintenance

-186.00 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  185,063.22 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -186.00Asset Maintenance

-30.49 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  185,032.73 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -30.49Asset Maintenance

-109.56 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  184,923.17 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -109.56Asset Maintenance

-11.98 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  184,911.19 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -11.98To be determined

-22.00 42 07/07/2025 Ranger Services  184,889.19 07/07/2025MK VenturesLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -22.00To be determined

02-063025 -144.00 31 10/07/2025 Qualification Fee: Jennifer Roberts (FILCA - England  184,745.19 31/07/2025Society of Local Council ClerksVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -120.00 -24.00Books/Training

Alwoodley PC -73.00 32 10/07/2025 Induction for new Local Council Clerks Webinar  184,672.19 31/07/2025Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -73.00Books/Training

INV-11026 -358.80 34 10/07/2025 Scribe Accounts Sign Up Fee  184,313.39 31/07/2025Starboard Systems Limited (Scribe)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -299.00 -59.80IT

INV-11026 -417.60 34 10/07/2025 Scribe Accounts Sign Up Fee  183,895.79 31/07/2025Starboard Systems Limited (Scribe)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -348.00 -69.60IT

01-300625 -202.00 30 10/07/2025 Joining and Membership Fees  183,693.79 31/07/2025Society of Local Council ClerksVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -202.00Memberships/ Subscriptions

INV-3499 -1,271.00 33 10/07/2025 Membership Subscription 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026  182,422.79 31/07/2025Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -1,271.00Memberships/ Subscriptions

3918 -48.00 39 10/07/2025 Play Equipment Inspection Training  182,374.79 31/07/2025Yorkshire Local Councils Associations (YLCA)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -48.00Playground

-6.60 36 10/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  182,368.19 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -5.50 -1.10To be determined

-18.00 36 10/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  182,350.19 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -15.00 -3.00To be determined



19 August 2025 (2025 - 2026)Page 2

Cashed dateBalanceTotal Voucher Date DescriptionChq/Rec No.

Alwoodley Parish Council

Transactions for All Banks (From 01/04/2025 to 18/08/2025)

SupplierBank Net VATCost Code

-30.00 36 10/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  182,320.19 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -25.00 -5.00To be determined

6113196144 -4,200.00 4 11/07/2025 Installation of Speed Sign  178,120.19 31/07/2025Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -3,500.00 -700.00Speed Signs

6113228494 -6,624.00 5 11/07/2025 Festive Lights 2021 (Outstanding Payment)  171,496.19Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -5,520.00 -1,104.00Festive Light & Tommy Light

6113456389 -2,370.00 7 11/07/2025 Festive Lights 2024 (Outstanding Payment)  169,126.19 31/07/2025Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -1,975.00 -395.00Festive Light & Tommy Light

6113456392 -3,648.00 8 11/07/2025 Festive Lights 2024 (Outstanding Payment)  165,478.19Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -3,040.00 -608.00Festive Light & Tommy Light

6281886836 -308.40 10 11/07/2025 Bin Replacement  165,169.79 31/07/2025Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -257.00 -51.40Parish Maintenance

567PD001941982603 -94.80 2 11/07/2025 PAYE and NI conributions  165,074.99 31/07/2025HMRC CumbernauldVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -94.80Employer Natuaion Insurance

567PD001941982603 -0.08 2 11/07/2025 PAYE and NI conributions  165,074.91 31/07/2025HMRC CumbernauldVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -0.08Employee National Insurance

567PD001941982603 -209.80 2 11/07/2025 PAYE and NI conributions  164,865.11 31/07/2025HMRC CumbernauldVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -209.80PAYE Contributions

Cheque 1455 3 11/07/2025 From bank statement - missing cheque  164,865.11Missing ChequeLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25To be determined

6113426063 -400.00 6 11/07/2025 Brass Band Concert  164,465.11 31/07/2025Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -400.00Band Concert (x2)

6281875106 -10,000.00 9 11/07/2025 Bridleway Adel Woods  154,465.11 31/07/2025Leeds City CouncilVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -10,000.00To be determined

 417.00 2 14/07/2025 Refund account set up package  154,882.11 31/07/2025Starboard Systems Limited (Scribe)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace  417.00IT

 35 14/07/2025 Refund  154,882.11 31/07/2025Starboard Systems Limited (Scribe)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanaceIT

0001 -2,302.00 11 15/07/2025 Payment to Alwoodley 2030  152,580.11 31/07/2025Alwoodley 2030 and BeyondVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -2,302.00To be determined

April Payment -60.00 14 16/07/2025 Room Hire  152,520.11Alwoodley Community AssociationLloyds Bank Acct 0 1064405 Sort 30-00-05 31/3.25 -60.00Room Hire

JWR-July2025 -1,292.37 21 17/07/2025 Salary - July 2025  151,227.74 31/07/2025EmployeeVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -1,292.37Salary

 PC-026 -175.00 23 17/07/2025 Room Hire  151,052.74 31/07/2025Alwoodley Community AssociationVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -175.00Room Hire

 29 17/07/2025 Room Hire for APC Meetings (5 meetings, April, two in May, June & July)  151,052.74 31/07/2025Alwoodley Community AssociationVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanaceRoom Hire

JR-EXP-2025-07 -144.00 24 17/07/2025 Reimbursement for ILCA Course and materials for minute book creation for AGAR  150,908.74 31/07/2025EmployeeVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -144.00Books/Training

JR-EXP-2025-07 -10.87 24 17/07/2025 Reimbursement for ILCA Course and materials for minute book creation for AGAR  150,897.87 31/07/2025EmployeeVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -9.06 -1.81Stationary

JR-EXP-2025-07 -5.42 24 17/07/2025 Reimbursement for ILCA Course and materials for minute book creation for AGAR  150,892.45 31/07/2025EmployeeVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -4.52 -0.90Stationary

-300.00 28 17/07/2025 Playground Inspection  150,592.45 31/07/2025StreetscapeVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -250.00 -50.00Playground

JWR-July2025 -189.21 22 17/07/2025 PAYE and NI conributions  150,403.24 31/07/2025HMRC CumbernauldVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -189.21Employer Natuaion Insurance

JWR-July2025 -50.43 22 17/07/2025 PAYE and NI conributions  150,352.81 31/07/2025HMRC CumbernauldVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -50.43Employee National Insurance

JWR-July2025 -335.60 22 17/07/2025 PAYE and NI conributions  150,017.21 31/07/2025HMRC CumbernauldVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -335.60PAYE Contributions

P44189 -18.00 25 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,999.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -15.00 -3.00To be determined

P44189 -18.00 25 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,981.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -15.00 -3.00To be determined

P44189 -30.00 25 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,951.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -25.00 -5.00To be determined

P42949 -18.00 26 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,933.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -15.00 -3.00To be determined

P42949 -18.00 26 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,915.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -15.00 -3.00To be determined

P42949 -30.00 26 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,885.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -25.00 -5.00To be determined

P42949 -2.00 26 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,883.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -1.67 -0.33To be determined

P46650 -18.00 27 17/07/2025 Payroll  Administration  149,865.21 31/07/2025Bradford Community Payroll & AccountsVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -15.00 -3.00To be determined
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AlwoodleyScouts1 -1,061.76 37 21/07/2025 Outdoor education supplies including tables and firepits  148,803.45 31/07/2025Alwoodley Scout GroupVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -1,061.76To be determined

-44.40 38 03/08/2025 Monthly Accounts Software and Support Fee  148,759.05Starboard Systems Limited (Scribe)Virgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -37.00 -7.40Memberships/ Subscriptions

JWR-August 2015 -1,822.64 45 18/08/2025 Salary August 2025  146,936.41EmployeeVirgin  10195484  82-12-08 7/7/25 opening balanace -1,822.64Clerk's Salary (Net)

CLOSING BALANCE  146,936.41 - 18/08/2025

 9,152.23-3,115.48 12,267.71


